Oakville, CT Boy Scout Troop 52 1003_program
Program: Black Mamba March, 2010 Service: Savage Beast
Theme: Pioneering/Orienteering
6:45 7:05 7:20 7:40 8:00
Date Pre-opening | Patrol Corners Skill Game Advancement Other Outdoors
Hitches (Fred| Campout on Knoé(ljbc?;md- Knot Relay Induction
3-Mar W) 3/20 (L eeceEi) (Ben, Leadership) (Victor)
Lashings round
robin (Fred
Whipping Menus / diag/Victor A-Frame
(Andrew S) equipment shear/Ben (Connor, Matt L)
square/Ray
10-Mar round)
Campout at
o Bearings and . a1 it
Pace Activiity sheets Field Techniques Ships in the Fog Camp
(Matt H) and Perm Slips (Jason G) Mattatuck.
(Allan D)
(see sheet
17-Mar 3)
How compass Orienteering : ng?er
Return . Mines & Subs Training/ .
works : Route Strategies Ziti Dinner!
(James ) Equipment (Joe L) (Pat D) Str?tggo
24-Mar traiining
31-Mar |[7:30PM Parents Night see sheet 2

Present: SPL, ASPL, Librarian, S.Beast
Absent: Black Mamba, Ferrocious Moose
Next Greenbar:




7:00

7:30

7:35

7:40

7:45

7:55

8:15

Parents Night March 31st

Pre-opening Gutterball |Sean & Connor
Black
Opening Mamba |Patrol
Friends of Scouting District (Elio)
Savage
Skit Beast |Patrol
photos of
Slide Show past year |Al Dodge
Awards Leaders
Ferrocious
Closing Moose |Patrol




