Program: Black Mamba March, 2010 Service: Savage Beast

Theme: Pioneering/Orienteering 6:45 7:05 7:20 7:40 8:00

	6:45	7:05	7:20	7:40	8:00		
Date	Pre-opening	Patrol Corners	Skill	Game	Advancement	Other	Outdoors
3-Mar	Hitches (Fred W)	Campout on 3/20	Knot Round- Robin (Leadership)	Knot Relay (Ben, Leadership)		Induction (Victor)	
10-Mar	Whipping (Andrew S)	Menus / equipment	Lashings round robin (Fred diag/Victor shear/Ben square/Ray round)	A-Frame (Connor, Matt L)			
17-Mar	Pace (Matt H)	Activiity sheets and Perm Slips	I FIDIA I DENNIALIDE	Ships in the Fog (Jason G)			Campout at 109 Site, Camp Mattatuck. (see sheet 3)
24-Mar	How compass works (James S)	Return Equipment	Orienteering Route Strategies (Joe L)	Mines & Subs (Pat D)		Waiter Training/ Stratego traiining	Ziti Dinner!
31-Mar	7:30PM	Parents Night	see sheet 2				

Present: SPL, ASPL, Librarian, S.Beast Absent: Black Mamba, Ferrocious Moose

Next Greenbar:

Parents Night March 31st

7:00	Pre-opening	Gutterball	Sean & Connor
		Black	
7:30	Opening	Mamba	Patrol
7:35	Friends of Scouting		District (Elio)
		Savage	
7:40	Skit	Beast	Patrol
		photos of	
7:45	Slide Show	past year	Al Dodge
7:55	Awards		Leaders
		Ferrocious	
8:15	Closing	Moose	Patrol